adequately by the P & I Insurance.  In the present case, 

Jupiter-6 was a ship bearing the flag of Saint Vincent and 

the Grenadines and was also covered by insurance and the 

insurers have deposited Forty Thousand Dollars (40,000 

Dollars) for each deceased officer seafarer and Twenty Five 

Thousand Dollars (25,000 Dollars) for each deceased non-

officer seafarer.  40,000 Dollars is equivalent to 

Rs.18,14,800/- and 25,000 Dollars is equivalent to 

Rs.11,34,250/- as mentioned in the report of Registrar (J). 

It is difficult for us to hold that the aforesaid amount of